SYSTXCCRCT01
Infinityt Series
CAT---5 (Wired) Broadband
Remote Access Module
Product Data
A97040
INFINITYt REMOTE ACCESS MODULE
Carrierr Corporation specializes in creating a customized home

open ASCII protocol
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
SYSTX CC RCT 01
Product Type Brand Connection Version
Infinity System Carrier CAT5 (Wired) Broadband Numeric
 8
216 mm
1⁄2″
   12"
305 mm
 2
57 mm
1⁄4″
A07285
PRODUCT DATA INFORMATION
Computer Requirements
The CAT--5 B--SAM uses a web--based application to control and
monitor the Infinity System. This application will work with any
PC operating system (Microsoft, Apple, Linux). The web--based
application is optimized for use with Microsoft’s Internet Explorer
version 6 and above. Other web browsers are compatible with
some possible screen formatting issues.
Compatible Products
Requires --B Series User Interface SYSTXCCUID01--B
(version 14 software or higher) or --B Series User Interface
SYSTXCCUIZ01--B (version 14 software or higher)
Air Conditioning units -- Any
Heat Pumps -- Any
Gas Furnace -- Any Carrier variable speed furnace
Fan Coils -- FE
Small Packaged Products -- Any Infinity capable Small
Packaged Unit
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions: See drawing
Appearance: Plastic, white colored, textured
Electrical Characteristics
Input Volts/Amps 24 VAC.
The CAT--5 B--SAM has a three wire connection to the Infinity
System wire bus. It is recommended that the following color
code be used when wiring:
A -- Green = Data A
B -- Yellow = Data B
C -- White = 24VAC (Com)
The CAT--5 B--SAM ships from the factory with a 110v to 24v
transformer.
S
YS
TX
C
C
R
C
T0
1
3
Communication
CAT--5 B--SAM communicates to servers at Carrier through
the homeowner’s internet service provider. The CAT--5
B--SAM is connected to the homeowner’s router through a
CAT--5 cable connection.
Each CAT--5 B--SAM has a specific serial number and MAC
address. These numbers identify a profiled Infinity System
when logging into www.myinfinity.carrier.com for the first
time. See Fig. 1 for number location.
Wiring Requirements
Power supply: Dedicated 110V wall plug--in transformer
provided with CAT--5 B--SAM. This is wired into 24VAC+
and 24VAC-- terminals on the CAT--5 B--SAM communication
3 wire connection (ABC) connected to any other ABC(D)
terminal on the Infinity System.
Wiring material: Standard thermostat wire 18 to 20 AWG.